3/17/2020



City of San Diego Takes Proactive Steps to Protect Public and Minimize Spread of COVID-19 Virus

EFFECTIVE 3/18/2020 ALL CITY RESERVOIRS WILL REMAIN CLOSED FOR PUBLIC USE UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

(Barrett, El Capitan, Hodges, Miramar, Murray, Otay, San Vicente, Sutherland)

The City will continue to monitor the situation and update the public regularly. For the latest information about the COVID-19 virus, updates on City services and steps the public can take to help reduce the spread of the disease, please visit sandiego.gov/coronavirus. For up to date reservoir information refer to sandiego.gov/reservoirs-lakes